
Row Labels N %

Undergraduates 6543 60.8%

Graduates 4212 39.2%

Grand Total 10755 100.0%

Row Labels N %

Traditional Undergraduate 5809 54.0%

Traditional Graduate 4064 37.8%

Adult & Professional Studies Undergraduate 734 6.8%

Adult & Professional Studies Graduate 148 1.4%

Grand Total 10755 100.0%

Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Adult & Professional Studies 734 11.2% 148 3.5% 882 8.2%

Behavioral and Applied Sciences 556 8.5% 985 23.4% 1541 14.3%

Business and Management 861 13.2% 246 5.8% 1107 10.3%

Education 0 0.0% 1445 34.3% 1445 13.4%

Liberal Arts and Sciences 2514 38.4% 182 4.3% 2696 25.1%

Libraries 0 0.0% 17 0.4% 17 0.2%

Music and the Arts 696 10.6% 113 2.7% 809 7.5%

Nursing 464 7.1% 753 17.9% 1217 11.3%

Theology 278 4.2% 323 7.7% 601 5.6%

Undeclared 440 6.7% 0 0.0% 440 4.1%

Grand Total 6543 100.0% 4212 100.0% 10755 100.0%

Total Students by Career

Total Students by Career Subgroup

Total Students by School & Career (% of Career)
Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates



Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Adult & Professional Studies 734 83.2% 148 16.8% 882 100.0%

Behavioral and Applied Sciences 556 36.1% 985 63.9% 1541 100.0%

Business and Management 861 77.8% 246 22.2% 1107 100.0%

Education 0 0.0% 1445 100.0% 1445 100.0%

Liberal Arts and Sciences 2514 93.2% 182 6.8% 2696 100.0%

Libraries 0 0.0% 17 100.0% 17 100.0%

Music and the Arts 696 86.0% 113 14.0% 809 100.0%

Nursing 464 38.1% 753 61.9% 1217 100.0%

Theology 278 46.3% 323 53.7% 601 100.0%

Undeclared 440 100.0% 0 0.0% 440 100.0%

Grand Total 6543 60.8% 4212 39.2% 10755 100.0%

Row Labels N %

Female 7121 66.2%

Male 3634 33.8%

Grand Total 10755 100.0%

Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

American Indian or Alaskan Native 23 0.4% 19 0.5% 42 0.4%

Asian 541 8.3% 460 10.9% 1001 9.3%

Black or African American 310 4.7% 339 8.0% 649 6.0%

Hispanics of any race 1509 23.1% 899 21.3% 2408 22.4%

Nonresident Aliens 121 1.8% 203 4.8% 324 3.0%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 52 0.8% 36 0.9% 88 0.8%

Two or More Races 375 5.7% 7 0.2% 382 3.6%

Unknown 363 5.5% 520 12.3% 883 8.2%

White 3249 49.7% 1729 41.0% 4978 46.3%

Grand Total 6543 100.0% 4212 100.0% 10755 100.0%

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates

Total Students by School & Career (% of School)
Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates

Total Students by Gender

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Career)



Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

American Indian or Alaskan Native 23 54.8% 19 45.2% 42 100.0%

Asian 541 54.0% 460 46.0% 1001 100.0%

Black or African American 310 47.8% 339 52.2% 649 100.0%

Hispanics of any race 1509 62.7% 899 37.3% 2408 100.0%

Nonresident Aliens 121 37.3% 203 62.7% 324 100.0%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 52 59.1% 36 40.9% 88 100.0%

Two or More Races 375 98.2% 7 1.8% 382 100.0%

Unknown 363 41.1% 520 58.9% 883 100.0%

White 3249 65.3% 1729 34.7% 4978 100.0%

Grand Total 6543 60.8% 4212 39.2% 10755 100.0%

Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Undergraduates 860 13.1% 5683 86.9% 6543 100.0%

Female 529 12.7% 3627 87.3% 4156 100.0%

Male 331 13.9% 2056 86.1% 2387 100.0%

Graduates 2112 50.1% 2100 49.9% 4212 100.0%

Female 1488 50.2% 1477 49.8% 2965 100.0%

Male 624 50.0% 623 50.0% 1247 100.0%

Grand Total 2972 27.6% 7783 72.4% 10755 100.0%

Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Undergraduates 860 8.0% 5683 52.8% 6543 60.8%

Female 529 4.9% 3627 33.7% 4156 38.6%

Male 331 3.1% 2056 19.1% 2387 22.2%

Graduates 2112 19.6% 2100 19.6% 4212 39.2%

Female 1488 13.8% 1477 13.8% 2965 27.6%

Male 624 5.8% 623 5.8% 1247 11.6%

Grand Total 2972 27.6% 7783 72.4% 10755 100.0%

              Part-Time        Full-Time

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Full/Part-Time)
Column Labels

              Part-Time        Full-Time

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Male/Female)
Column Labels

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Race/Ethnicity)
Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates



Total N Total %

Row Labels N % N %

Continuing 4660 43.3% 3298 30.7% 7958 74.0%

Undergraduate Transfer 588 5.5% 0 0.0% 588 5.5%

First-Time Freshman 1225 11.4% 0 0.0% 1225 11.4%

Freshman Transfer 70 0.6% 0 0.0% 70 0.6%

First-Time Graduate 0 0.0% 914 8.5% 914 8.5%

Grand Total 6543 60.8% 4212 39.2% 10755 100.0%

Total Students by Career & Status
Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates



Row Labels N % Row Labels N %

Alaska 15 0.1% Missouri 12 0.1%

Alabama 2 0.0% Mississippi 3 0.0%

Arkansas 3 0.0% Montana 7 0.1%

Arizona 117 1.1% North Carolina 7 0.1%

Armed Forces Africa 5 0.0% North Dakota 2 0.0%

Armed Forces Pacific 4 0.0% Nebraska 3 0.0%

California 9066 87.4% New Hampshire 1 0.0%

Colorado 133 1.3% New Jersey 9 0.1%

Connecticut 1 0.0% New Mexico 9 0.1%

District of Columbia 1 0.0% Nevada 57 0.5%

Delaware 2 0.0% New York 15 0.1%

Florida 18 0.2% Ohio 21 0.2%

Georgia 11 0.1% Oklahoma 8 0.1%

Guam 1 0.0% Oregon 135 1.3%

Hawaii 72 0.7% Pennsylvania 25 0.2%

Iowa 11 0.1% Rhode Island 4 0.0%

Idaho 15 0.1% South Carolina 8 0.1%

Illinois 74 0.7% South Dakota 4 0.0%

Indiana 23 0.2% Tennessee 10 0.1%

Kansas 10 0.1% Texas 68 0.7%

Kentucky 5 0.0% Utah 6 0.1%

Louisiana 3 0.0% Virginia 17 0.2%

Massachusetts 9 0.1% Washington 237 2.3%

Maryland 10 0.1% Wisconsin 18 0.2%

Maine 3 0.0% West Virginia 1 0.0%

Michigan 32 0.3% Unknown 1 0.0%

Minnesota 43 0.4% Grand Total 10377 100.0%

Total Students by State

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United 

States.



Row Labels N % Row Labels N %

Albania 1 0.0% Malaysia 1 0.0%

Argentina 1 0.0% Mexico 5 0.0%

Australia 1 0.0% Morocco 1 0.0%

Austria 1 0.0% Myanmar 1 0.0%

Bahamas 1 0.0% Netherlands 2 0.0%

Belarus 1 0.0% New Zealand 2 0.0%

Bolivia 1 0.0% Nicaragua 1 0.0%

Brazil 5 0.0% Nigeria 5 0.0%

Bulgaria 1 0.0% Norway 1 0.0%

Burkina Faso 1 0.0% Panama 1 0.0%

Canada 17 0.2% Papua New Guinea 1 0.0%

China 57 0.5% Philippines 13 0.1%

Costa Rica 1 0.0% Poland 1 0.0%

Ecuador 1 0.0% Romania 2 0.0%

Egypt 6 0.1% Russian Federation 3 0.0%

Ethiopia 1 0.0% Saudi Arabia 1 0.0%

Germany 6 0.1% Singapore 7 0.1%

Ghana 13 0.1% South Africa 2 0.0%

Haiti 2 0.0% Sri Lanka 2 0.0%

Honduras 1 0.0% Taiwan 17 0.2%

Hong Kong 11 0.1% Tajikistan 1 0.0%

India 2 0.0% Thailand 3 0.0%

Indonesia 12 0.1% Turkey 1 0.0%

Islamic Republic of Iran 1 0.0% Ukraine 3 0.0%

Ireland 1 0.0% United Kingdom 3 0.0%

Japan 20 0.2% Uruguay 1 0.0%

Jordan 2 0.0% United States 10377 96.5%

Kenya 4 0.0% Vietnam 2 0.0%

Republic of Korea 103 1.0% Unknown 19 0.2%

Malawi 1 0.0% Grand Total 10755 100.0%

Total Students by Country



Row Labels N % Row Labels N %

Anglican 9 0.1% Latter Day Saints/Mormon 17 0.2%

Assembly of God 153 1.4% Lutheran 138 1.3%

Atheist 1 0.0% Mennonite 21 0.2%

Baptist 513 4.8% Methodist 55 0.5%

Bible 31 0.3% Missionary Church 16 0.1%

Bible Brethren 1 0.0% Muslim 10 0.1%

Brethren 5 0.0% Nazarene 80 0.7%

Brethren in Christ 4 0.0% Nondenominational 1134 10.5%

Buddhists 7 0.1% None 129 1.2%

Catholic 763 7.1% Open Bible Standard Churches 1 0.0%

Christian 2288 21.3% Orthodox 26 0.2%

Christian Disciples 12 0.1% Other Religion 10 0.1%

Christian Methodist Episcopal 2 0.0% Pentecostal 113 1.1%

Christian Missionary Alliance 31 0.3% Presbyterian 276 2.6%

Church of Christ 38 0.4% Protestant 45 0.4%

Church of God 23 0.2% Protestant Episcopal 2 0.0%

Congregational 13 0.1% Quaker 4 0.0%

Episcopal 23 0.2% Reformed 70 0.7%

Evangelical Covenant 50 0.5% Roman Catholic 104 1.0%

Evangelical Free 144 1.3% Salvation Army 2 0.0%

Evangelical Methodist 2 0.0% Seventh Day Adventist 49 0.5%

Foursquare 124 1.2% Sikh 2 0.0%

Free Methodist 25 0.2% Unitarian 3 0.0%

Friends 25 0.2% United Church of Christ 2 0.0%

Hindu 6 0.1% United Methodist 17 0.2%

Holiness 4 0.0% Unknown Denomination 19 0.2%

Independent 21 0.2% Wesleyan 16 0.1%

Interdenominational 19 0.2% Worldwide Church of God 2 0.0%

Judaism 9 0.1% No Response 4046 37.6%

Grand Total 10755 100.0%

Total Students by Religious Preference


